
Campionato Squadre - Prova unica

squadra cat alte(programma quarta)-junior

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ZANGHERI MARTINA (29808) 20-10-2011 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,900

2 TOMASSI LUDOVICA (29805) 22-09-2010 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,600

3 LAZZARI BIANCA (29796) 08-05-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 12,600

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ZANGHERI MARTINA (29808) 20-10-2011 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 12,600

2 LAZZARI BIANCA (29796) 08-05-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 12,300

3 TOMASSI LUDOVICA (29805) 22-09-2010 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 11,700

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ZANGHERI MARTINA (29808) 20-10-2011 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,800

2 LAZZARI BIANCA (29796) 08-05-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,800

3 TOMASSI LUDOVICA (29805) 22-09-2010 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 10,100

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ZANGHERI MARTINA (29808) 20-10-2011 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,600

2 LAZZARI BIANCA (29796) 08-05-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,700

3 TOMASSI LUDOVICA (29805) 22-09-2010 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,600

squadra mini3-B-misto



VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PASINI MIA (30069) 24-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,000

2 DE LUCA NICOLE (30037) 25-01-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,900

3 SABATINO GIULIA (30075) 10-05-2012 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 SABATINO GIULIA (30075) 10-05-2012 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,900

2 PASINI MIA (30069) 24-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,800

3 DE LUCA NICOLE (30037) 25-01-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,600

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 SABATINO GIULIA (30075) 10-05-2012 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,600

2 PASINI MIA (30069) 24-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,200

3 DE LUCA NICOLE (30037) 25-01-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 12,800

squadra mini4-allieve

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 RIGHI MANFREDINI ELEONORA (5013) 24-10-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,750

2 MOLINARO RACHELE (30062) 20-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,400

3 CAVINA STELLA (30027) 13-06-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,350

4 SCIONTI ASIA (20595) 01-02-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,350



5 AMOROTTI GIULIA (4778) 08-01-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

6 PIZZETTI MARTINA (20575) 30-04-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

7 PAVLIUC KIRA (4974) 21-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

8 PIDTOPTANA ULIANA (20574) 03-10-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

9 ROGNINI EMMA (20584) 14-02-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,050

10 COCCARO CHIARA (20487) 29-03-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,850

11 BRANCHINI NOA (20456) 19-10-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,850

12 ARMENCEA MANUELA (20426) 03-02-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

13 TASSINARI TALITA MARIA (30085) 07-10-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,600

14 SCHEDA ANNA (30079) 26-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,500

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PAVLIUC KIRA (4974) 21-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,400

2 COCCARO CHIARA (20487) 29-03-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,900

3 RIGHI MANFREDINI ELEONORA (5013) 24-10-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,900

4 AMOROTTI GIULIA (4778) 08-01-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,800

5 PIDTOPTANA ULIANA (20574) 03-10-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,700

6 SCIONTI ASIA (20595) 01-02-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,700

7 ARMENCEA MANUELA (20426) 03-02-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

8 PIZZETTI MARTINA (20575) 30-04-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

9 TASSINARI TALITA MARIA (30085) 07-10-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,600

10 SCHEDA ANNA (30079) 26-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,100

11 ROGNINI EMMA (20584) 14-02-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

12 BRANCHINI NOA (20456) 19-10-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,900

13 MOLINARO RACHELE (30062) 20-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

14 CAVINA STELLA (30027) 13-06-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,700

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 RIGHI MANFREDINI ELEONORA (5013) 24-10-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,600

2 PIDTOPTANA ULIANA (20574) 03-10-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,500



3 BRANCHINI NOA (20456) 19-10-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,300

4 PAVLIUC KIRA (4974) 21-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,100

5 CAVINA STELLA (30027) 13-06-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,900

6 ARMENCEA MANUELA (20426) 03-02-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,900

7 PIZZETTI MARTINA (20575) 30-04-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

8 TASSINARI TALITA MARIA (30085) 07-10-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,600

9 ROGNINI EMMA (20584) 14-02-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

10 SCIONTI ASIA (20595) 01-02-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

11 MOLINARO RACHELE (30062) 20-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,700

12 AMOROTTI GIULIA (4778) 08-01-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,700

13 COCCARO CHIARA (20487) 29-03-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,500

14 SCHEDA ANNA (30079) 26-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,400

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PAVLIUC KIRA (4974) 21-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,300

2 AMOROTTI GIULIA (4778) 08-01-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,100

3 BRANCHINI NOA (20456) 19-10-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

4 SCHEDA ANNA (30079) 26-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,000

5 ARMENCEA MANUELA (20426) 03-02-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

6 SCIONTI ASIA (20595) 01-02-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,900

7 RIGHI MANFREDINI ELEONORA (5013) 24-10-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,900

8 COCCARO CHIARA (20487) 29-03-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

9 CAVINA STELLA (30027) 13-06-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,700

10 PIDTOPTANA ULIANA (20574) 03-10-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,600

11 PIZZETTI MARTINA (20575) 30-04-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,400

12 MOLINARO RACHELE (30062) 20-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,200

13 TASSINARI TALITA MARIA (30085) 07-10-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 12,900

14 ROGNINI EMMA (20584) 14-02-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,500

squadra mini4-junior

VOLTEGGIO



Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LUPPI SOFIA (20534) 22-09-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,500

2 IZZO MICHELA (350) 07-05-2007 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,300

3 CORI CATERINA (185) 25-06-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,300

4 FLORINDO GIORGIA (267) 28-01-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,200

5 INCERTI CATERINA (20525) 27-02-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

6 BONAZZI CELESTE (20449) 05-05-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

7 ORSINI VIOLA (502) 02-03-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,100

8 VACCARI FEDERICA (744) 23-12-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,100

9 GUIDETTI ALICE (341) 05-04-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,100

10 CAPUTO CAMILLA (18036) 16-07-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,100

11 CORRADINI MARTINA (192) 20-02-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,000

12 VANDELLI CHIARA (751) 06-09-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,000

13 SPAGNI GIULIA (20601) 21-09-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

14 BOSCHESI GAIA (20454) 07-06-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

15 LOI LUCIA (377) 12-02-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,900

16 MISSIO ARIANNA (459) 15-05-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,900

17 STUPARU LAURA (690) 12-01-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,900

18 SITTI ELEONORA (671) 06-09-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,900

19 TOMELLI CLELIA (18216) 24-08-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,900

20 REGGIANI VALENTINA (586) 25-07-2007 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,800

21 ROPPO ALESSIA (609) 15-07-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,800

22 COMPAGNONI CECILIA (181) 28-04-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,700

23 RIGHI VERONICA (20581) 31-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,700

24 MORELLI BEATRICE (473) 10-07-2008 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,500

25 TINTORRI VIOLA (706) 30-07-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,500

26 MANCINI MADDALENA (402) 15-06-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,500

27 ADANI EMMA (2) 12-10-2008 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,400

28 DI FINIZIO MAIA EMILIA (221) 18-10-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,300

29 MONTORSI MARTINA (469) 14-11-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,300

30 BERTI CHIARA (79) 22-04-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,000

31 PAPA SASHA (511) 14-03-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 12,900

32 FROIO SOFIA (282) 19-01-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 12,800



33 SETTEMBRINI SARA (18208) 02-07-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 12,700

34 AGEBERG BASSI TILDA (17991) 22-06-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 12,300

35 VESCOVINI LETIZIA MARIA (767) 17-11-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 0,000

36 MONTANARI CELESTE (20552) 02-05-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 0,000

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 SETTEMBRINI SARA (18208) 02-07-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 15,200

2 BONAZZI CELESTE (20449) 05-05-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,100

3 SPAGNI GIULIA (20601) 21-09-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,000

4 LUPPI SOFIA (20534) 22-09-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,000

5 MONTANARI CELESTE (20552) 02-05-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,000

6 GUIDETTI ALICE (341) 05-04-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,900

7 CORI CATERINA (185) 25-06-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,700

8 RIGHI VERONICA (20581) 31-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

9 FLORINDO GIORGIA (267) 28-01-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

10 LOI LUCIA (377) 12-02-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

11 COMPAGNONI CECILIA (181) 28-04-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

12 REGGIANI VALENTINA (586) 25-07-2007 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,400

13 TINTORRI VIOLA (706) 30-07-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,400

14 STUPARU LAURA (690) 12-01-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,400

15 SITTI ELEONORA (671) 06-09-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,400

16 ROPPO ALESSIA (609) 15-07-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,300

17 BOSCHESI GAIA (20454) 07-06-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

18 AGEBERG BASSI TILDA (17991) 22-06-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,300

19 BERTI CHIARA (79) 22-04-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,200

20 INCERTI CATERINA (20525) 27-02-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

21 TOMELLI CLELIA (18216) 24-08-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,100

22 VANDELLI CHIARA (751) 06-09-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,000

23 CAPUTO CAMILLA (18036) 16-07-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,000

24 PAPA SASHA (511) 14-03-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,000

25 IZZO MICHELA (350) 07-05-2007 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,900

26 MISSIO ARIANNA (459) 15-05-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,900



27 VACCARI FEDERICA (744) 23-12-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,900

28 MANCINI MADDALENA (402) 15-06-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,900

29 FROIO SOFIA (282) 19-01-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,700

30 ADANI EMMA (2) 12-10-2008 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,500

31 ORSINI VIOLA (502) 02-03-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,500

32 MONTORSI MARTINA (469) 14-11-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,500

33 CORRADINI MARTINA (192) 20-02-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,200

34 DI FINIZIO MAIA EMILIA (221) 18-10-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,000

35 MORELLI BEATRICE (473) 10-07-2008 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 0,000

36 VESCOVINI LETIZIA MARIA (767) 17-11-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 0,000

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LOI LUCIA (377) 12-02-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,200

2 CORRADINI MARTINA (192) 20-02-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,100

3 ORSINI VIOLA (502) 02-03-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,000

4 TINTORRI VIOLA (706) 30-07-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,900

5 TOMELLI CLELIA (18216) 24-08-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,900

6 CAPUTO CAMILLA (18036) 16-07-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,700

7 AGEBERG BASSI TILDA (17991) 22-06-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,700

8 FLORINDO GIORGIA (267) 28-01-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,600

9 SETTEMBRINI SARA (18208) 02-07-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,600

10 MISSIO ARIANNA (459) 15-05-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

11 VACCARI FEDERICA (744) 23-12-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

12 BOSCHESI GAIA (20454) 07-06-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,500

13 IZZO MICHELA (350) 07-05-2007 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,400

14 SPAGNI GIULIA (20601) 21-09-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,400

15 LUPPI SOFIA (20534) 22-09-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

16 FROIO SOFIA (282) 19-01-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,200

17 GUIDETTI ALICE (341) 05-04-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,200

18 CORI CATERINA (185) 25-06-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,100

19 MONTORSI MARTINA (469) 14-11-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,800

20 RIGHI VERONICA (20581) 31-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,700



21 VANDELLI CHIARA (751) 06-09-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,600

22 ADANI EMMA (2) 12-10-2008 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,500

23 REGGIANI VALENTINA (586) 25-07-2007 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,400

24 PAPA SASHA (511) 14-03-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,300

25 INCERTI CATERINA (20525) 27-02-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,200

26 MORELLI BEATRICE (473) 10-07-2008 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,100

27 COMPAGNONI CECILIA (181) 28-04-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,100

28 SITTI ELEONORA (671) 06-09-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,100

29 DI FINIZIO MAIA EMILIA (221) 18-10-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 13,100

30 ROPPO ALESSIA (609) 15-07-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 12,900

31 BERTI CHIARA (79) 22-04-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 12,900

32 STUPARU LAURA (690) 12-01-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 12,800

33 BONAZZI CELESTE (20449) 05-05-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,800

34 MANCINI MADDALENA (402) 15-06-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 11,100

35 MONTANARI CELESTE (20552) 02-05-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 10,600

36 VESCOVINI LETIZIA MARIA (767) 17-11-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 0,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ORSINI VIOLA (502) 02-03-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,500

2 VACCARI FEDERICA (744) 23-12-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,500

3 BOSCHESI GAIA (20454) 07-06-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,400

4 LOI LUCIA (377) 12-02-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,300

5 SETTEMBRINI SARA (18208) 02-07-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 15,300

6 INCERTI CATERINA (20525) 27-02-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,300

7 IZZO MICHELA (350) 07-05-2007 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,200

8 MISSIO ARIANNA (459) 15-05-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,200

9 TINTORRI VIOLA (706) 30-07-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,200

10 COMPAGNONI CECILIA (181) 28-04-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,200

11 CORI CATERINA (185) 25-06-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,200

12 CAPUTO CAMILLA (18036) 16-07-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 15,200

13 BERTI CHIARA (79) 22-04-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,200

14 AGEBERG BASSI TILDA (17991) 22-06-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 15,200



15 FLORINDO GIORGIA (267) 28-01-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,100

16 REGGIANI VALENTINA (586) 25-07-2007 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,000

17 CORRADINI MARTINA (192) 20-02-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 15,000

18 LUPPI SOFIA (20534) 22-09-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,000

19 VANDELLI CHIARA (751) 06-09-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,900

20 STUPARU LAURA (690) 12-01-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,900

21 SITTI ELEONORA (671) 06-09-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,900

22 ADANI EMMA (2) 12-10-2008 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,800

23 SPAGNI GIULIA (20601) 21-09-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,800

24 TOMELLI CLELIA (18216) 24-08-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,800

25 MANCINI MADDALENA (402) 15-06-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,700

26 BONAZZI CELESTE (20449) 05-05-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,700

27 MORELLI BEATRICE (473) 10-07-2008 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,600

28 ROPPO ALESSIA (609) 15-07-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,600

29 RIGHI VERONICA (20581) 31-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

30 FROIO SOFIA (282) 19-01-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

31 GUIDETTI ALICE (341) 05-04-2010 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

32 DI FINIZIO MAIA EMILIA (221) 18-10-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

33 MONTORSI MARTINA (469) 14-11-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,500

34 PAPA SASHA (511) 14-03-2011 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 14,300

35 MONTANARI CELESTE (20552) 02-05-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,700

36 VESCOVINI LETIZIA MARIA (767) 17-11-2009 SAN FAUSTINO CIRCOLO ARCI POL.VA ASD APS 0,000

squadra mini4-mista

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 GRAMANTIERI MATILDE (30050) 09-10-2012 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,650

2 MANTOVANI NAIKE (20537) 19-07-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,550

3 LIPEROTI TERESA (20531) 26-01-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

4 ZANICHELLI SARA (20620) 17-07-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

5 MARANI SOFIA (20538) 17-06-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,250

6 BARTOLI CALIUMI ANNAMARIA (20435) 01-02-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,150



7 BARTOLI CALIUMI MATILDE (20434) 29-04-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

8 AUGUSCIUK JULIA (20429) 29-08-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

9 COKANI VITORIA (30033) 30-05-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,650

10 FERRETTI CLARA (30040) 25-11-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,250

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 GRAMANTIERI MATILDE (30050) 09-10-2012 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,800

2 MANTOVANI NAIKE (20537) 19-07-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

3 AUGUSCIUK JULIA (20429) 29-08-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

4 MARANI SOFIA (20538) 17-06-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

5 LIPEROTI TERESA (20531) 26-01-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

6 FERRETTI CLARA (30040) 25-11-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,000

7 BARTOLI CALIUMI ANNAMARIA (20435) 01-02-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,900

8 ZANICHELLI SARA (20620) 17-07-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

9 BARTOLI CALIUMI MATILDE (20434) 29-04-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

10 COKANI VITORIA (30033) 30-05-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,500

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 FERRETTI CLARA (30040) 25-11-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,100

2 COKANI VITORIA (30033) 30-05-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,100

3 MANTOVANI NAIKE (20537) 19-07-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,000

4 AUGUSCIUK JULIA (20429) 29-08-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,900

5 BARTOLI CALIUMI ANNAMARIA (20435) 01-02-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,900

6 GRAMANTIERI MATILDE (30050) 09-10-2012 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,900

7 LIPEROTI TERESA (20531) 26-01-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,800

8 BARTOLI CALIUMI MATILDE (20434) 29-04-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

9 ZANICHELLI SARA (20620) 17-07-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,600

10 MARANI SOFIA (20538) 17-06-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,700

CORPO LIBERO



Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 COKANI VITORIA (30033) 30-05-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,300

2 BARTOLI CALIUMI ANNAMARIA (20435) 01-02-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

3 AUGUSCIUK JULIA (20429) 29-08-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

4 GRAMANTIERI MATILDE (30050) 09-10-2012 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,000

5 ZANICHELLI SARA (20620) 17-07-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,900

6 LIPEROTI TERESA (20531) 26-01-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,700

7 MANTOVANI NAIKE (20537) 19-07-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,700

8 BARTOLI CALIUMI MATILDE (20434) 29-04-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,600

9 MARANI SOFIA (20538) 17-06-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,600

10 FERRETTI CLARA (30040) 25-11-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,400

squadra prima-allieve

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MORI LUDOVICA (20556) 20-03-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,400

2 FALZONE GINEVRA (20501) 06-08-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

3 VANNINI GRETA (30089) 16-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,300

4 IARUSSO EMILY (30053) 21-06-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,200

5 TINCANI BEATRICE (5046) 03-06-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,700

6 MASHA MARGOT (30058) 25-05-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,600

7 POGGIOLI MARTINA (5000) 18-02-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,200

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 FALZONE GINEVRA (20501) 06-08-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,500

2 TINCANI BEATRICE (5046) 03-06-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,500

3 MORI LUDOVICA (20556) 20-03-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,200

4 POGGIOLI MARTINA (5000) 18-02-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,100

5 IARUSSO EMILY (30053) 21-06-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,900



6 VANNINI GRETA (30089) 16-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,900

7 MASHA MARGOT (30058) 25-05-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,800

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 POGGIOLI MARTINA (5000) 18-02-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,100

2 FALZONE GINEVRA (20501) 06-08-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,900

3 TINCANI BEATRICE (5046) 03-06-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,300

4 VANNINI GRETA (30089) 16-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,000

5 IARUSSO EMILY (30053) 21-06-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,600

6 MORI LUDOVICA (20556) 20-03-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,500

7 MASHA MARGOT (30058) 25-05-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 10,400

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MORI LUDOVICA (20556) 20-03-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,900

2 POGGIOLI MARTINA (5000) 18-02-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,900

3 VANNINI GRETA (30089) 16-03-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,750

4 FALZONE GINEVRA (20501) 06-08-2013 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

5 TINCANI BEATRICE (5046) 03-06-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,400

6 MASHA MARGOT (30058) 25-05-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,300

7 IARUSSO EMILY (30053) 21-06-2013 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,150

squadra prima-mista

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BENEDETTI VALENTINA (4801) 22-07-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,700

2 PEDRAZZI VALERIA (4976) 10-04-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,600

3 INCERTI ZOE (4904) 07-10-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,300

4 LIMATOLA ALESSIA (19892) 27-11-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,900



5 SGALABERNI LISA (30081) 14-06-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

6 SGALABENI SILVIA (30080) 25-10-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

7 PIPINATO FRANCESCA (30070) 30-06-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

8 RUSSO FRANCESCA (19924) 25-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,600

9 TERRANOVA GIULIA (19933) 09-05-2014 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,600

10 RAIMONDI VICTORIA (30073) 01-01-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,000

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PEDRAZZI VALERIA (4976) 10-04-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,400

2 SGALABERNI LISA (30081) 14-06-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,400

3 BENEDETTI VALENTINA (4801) 22-07-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,300

4 SGALABENI SILVIA (30080) 25-10-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,000

5 RUSSO FRANCESCA (19924) 25-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,900

6 LIMATOLA ALESSIA (19892) 27-11-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,800

7 INCERTI ZOE (4904) 07-10-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,700

8 TERRANOVA GIULIA (19933) 09-05-2014 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,700

9 RAIMONDI VICTORIA (30073) 01-01-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,200

10 PIPINATO FRANCESCA (30070) 30-06-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,700

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PEDRAZZI VALERIA (4976) 10-04-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,000

2 BENEDETTI VALENTINA (4801) 22-07-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,900

3 INCERTI ZOE (4904) 07-10-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,800

4 RAIMONDI VICTORIA (30073) 01-01-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,200

5 SGALABENI SILVIA (30080) 25-10-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,100

6 SGALABERNI LISA (30081) 14-06-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,900

7 RUSSO FRANCESCA (19924) 25-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,200

8 TERRANOVA GIULIA (19933) 09-05-2014 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,700

9 PIPINATO FRANCESCA (30070) 30-06-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 12,700

10 LIMATOLA ALESSIA (19892) 27-11-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,600



CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 SGALABERNI LISA (30081) 14-06-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,250

2 SGALABENI SILVIA (30080) 25-10-2014 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,050

3 BENEDETTI VALENTINA (4801) 22-07-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,850

4 PEDRAZZI VALERIA (4976) 10-04-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,800

5 INCERTI ZOE (4904) 07-10-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,800

6 RAIMONDI VICTORIA (30073) 01-01-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,350

7 RUSSO FRANCESCA (19924) 25-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,850

8 PIPINATO FRANCESCA (30070) 30-06-2015 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

9 LIMATOLA ALESSIA (19892) 27-11-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,650

10 TERRANOVA GIULIA (19933) 09-05-2014 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,650

squadra seconda-junior

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MANFREDINI DILETTA (4929) 25-08-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,000

2 D'ANNIBALLE VIOLA (4857) 25-07-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,900

3 ZANICHELLI NICOLE (20623) 24-04-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,800

4 BIANCHI MARTINA (20446) 27-08-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,700

5 TINCANI VIOLA (5047) 18-09-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,700

6 ROMANI SOFIA (29802) 23-06-2014 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,700

7 VERRI GAIA (30090) 01-10-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,600

8 FILIPPUCCI ELENA (29794) 17-01-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,400

9 CARBONARA LETIZIA (29788) 02-03-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,400

10 CICCONI REBECCA (29791) 01-02-2014 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,200

11 ORLANDO GIORGIA (30065) 12-12-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,100

12 MARCACCINI GAIA (29797) 25-01-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,000

13 GAMBERINI LUCIA (30045) 19-09-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,900

14 STRAMIGIOLI GIULIA (29804) 19-10-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 0,000



PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 VERRI GAIA (30090) 01-10-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,100

2 ZANICHELLI NICOLE (20623) 24-04-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,000

3 FILIPPUCCI ELENA (29794) 17-01-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,900

4 TINCANI VIOLA (5047) 18-09-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,600

5 ROMANI SOFIA (29802) 23-06-2014 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,500

6 BIANCHI MARTINA (20446) 27-08-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,400

7 MANFREDINI DILETTA (4929) 25-08-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,400

8 D'ANNIBALLE VIOLA (4857) 25-07-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

9 CARBONARA LETIZIA (29788) 02-03-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,800

10 MARCACCINI GAIA (29797) 25-01-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,600

11 ORLANDO GIORGIA (30065) 12-12-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,400

12 CICCONI REBECCA (29791) 01-02-2014 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 11,800

13 GAMBERINI LUCIA (30045) 19-09-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 0,000

14 STRAMIGIOLI GIULIA (29804) 19-10-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 0,000

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 VERRI GAIA (30090) 01-10-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,400

2 ORLANDO GIORGIA (30065) 12-12-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,100

3 ZANICHELLI NICOLE (20623) 24-04-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

4 MANFREDINI DILETTA (4929) 25-08-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,400

5 GAMBERINI LUCIA (30045) 19-09-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,200

6 TINCANI VIOLA (5047) 18-09-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,000

7 BIANCHI MARTINA (20446) 27-08-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,900

8 D'ANNIBALLE VIOLA (4857) 25-07-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,500

9 CARBONARA LETIZIA (29788) 02-03-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 11,700

10 ROMANI SOFIA (29802) 23-06-2014 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 10,600

11 MARCACCINI GAIA (29797) 25-01-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 9,900

12 FILIPPUCCI ELENA (29794) 17-01-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 9,800



13 STRAMIGIOLI GIULIA (29804) 19-10-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 0,000

14 CICCONI REBECCA (29791) 01-02-2014 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 0,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ZANICHELLI NICOLE (20623) 24-04-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,450

2 VERRI GAIA (30090) 01-10-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,300

3 ORLANDO GIORGIA (30065) 12-12-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 15,300

4 BIANCHI MARTINA (20446) 27-08-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,200

5 TINCANI VIOLA (5047) 18-09-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,100

6 CARBONARA LETIZIA (29788) 02-03-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 15,000

7 MANFREDINI DILETTA (4929) 25-08-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,950

8 ROMANI SOFIA (29802) 23-06-2014 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,850

9 GAMBERINI LUCIA (30045) 19-09-2011 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,600

10 FILIPPUCCI ELENA (29794) 17-01-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,500

11 MARCACCINI GAIA (29797) 25-01-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 14,100

12 D'ANNIBALLE VIOLA (4857) 25-07-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,950

13 CICCONI REBECCA (29791) 01-02-2014 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,650

14 STRAMIGIOLI GIULIA (29804) 19-10-2013 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 0,000

squadra seconda-mista

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 REBUTTINI LETIZIA (5009) 15-03-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,100

2 PULLI ILARIA (20676) 05-01-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,900

3 BALBONI SOFIA (18002) 19-04-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,900

4 MARMO CECILIA (4935) 08-01-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,700

5 ZANICHELLI ANITA (20619) 12-01-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

6 DI NUZZO MATILDE (20658) 03-05-2010 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,600

7 CASA CELESTE (20655) 22-03-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,600

8 NISCI ALESSIA (20673) 05-01-2007 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,500



9 ETTORRE EMMA (20660) 11-08-2009 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,500

10 BATTAGLIOLI AURORA (20650) 15-11-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,500

11 ADEN ABDI SARA (4775) 03-09-2006 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,400

12 URSO ALESSIA (18230) 09-06-2006 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,300

13 BERNABEI EMMA (30018) 04-12-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,100

14 STOCCHI SOFIA (20680) 23-12-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,100

15 WURZER MELIA (19940) 28-10-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,000

16 VEZZANI GIULIA (20616) 06-08-2007 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,900

17 CORINI DILETTA (20656) 04-05-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,900

18 GOLFIERI CATERINA (19879) 20-06-2011 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,900

19 SACCHETTI GRETA (20590) 11-08-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

20 GENERANI EMILY (20665) 25-05-2009 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,700

21 MARRA VERONICA (30056) 17-12-2008 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,600

22 SULA KRISTEL (20681) 19-04-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,300

23 SIMONI GIORGIA (19930) 02-07-2007 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,100

24 MORA BEATRICE (20670) 07-11-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,000

25 MATTIOLI VERA (18139) 19-08-2007 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 12,900

26 GIACOMOZZI NICOLE (30049) 22-01-2008 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 0,000

27 FOLLI MARTINA (20662) 05-11-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 0,000

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BALBONI SOFIA (18002) 19-04-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 15,800

2 MATTIOLI VERA (18139) 19-08-2007 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 15,300

3 ADEN ABDI SARA (4775) 03-09-2006 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,000

4 ETTORRE EMMA (20660) 11-08-2009 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 15,000

5 REBUTTINI LETIZIA (5009) 15-03-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,800

6 CASA CELESTE (20655) 22-03-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,700

7 DI NUZZO MATILDE (20658) 03-05-2010 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,500

8 SACCHETTI GRETA (20590) 11-08-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,400

9 PULLI ILARIA (20676) 05-01-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,300

10 BATTAGLIOLI AURORA (20650) 15-11-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,100

11 STOCCHI SOFIA (20680) 23-12-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,000



12 ZANICHELLI ANITA (20619) 12-01-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,900

13 MARMO CECILIA (4935) 08-01-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,900

14 NISCI ALESSIA (20673) 05-01-2007 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,500

15 GENERANI EMILY (20665) 25-05-2009 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,500

16 SULA KRISTEL (20681) 19-04-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,500

17 BERNABEI EMMA (30018) 04-12-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 12,900

18 SIMONI GIORGIA (19930) 02-07-2007 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,400

19 WURZER MELIA (19940) 28-10-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,400

20 VEZZANI GIULIA (20616) 06-08-2007 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,300

21 MORA BEATRICE (20670) 07-11-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 12,100

22 GOLFIERI CATERINA (19879) 20-06-2011 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 11,600

23 URSO ALESSIA (18230) 09-06-2006 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 0,000

24 GIACOMOZZI NICOLE (30049) 22-01-2008 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 0,000

25 CORINI DILETTA (20656) 04-05-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 0,000

26 FOLLI MARTINA (20662) 05-11-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 0,000

27 MARRA VERONICA (30056) 17-12-2008 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 0,000

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BALBONI SOFIA (18002) 19-04-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 15,800

2 ADEN ABDI SARA (4775) 03-09-2006 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,600

3 MATTIOLI VERA (18139) 19-08-2007 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,400

4 MARMO CECILIA (4935) 08-01-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,300

5 REBUTTINI LETIZIA (5009) 15-03-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,900

6 MARRA VERONICA (30056) 17-12-2008 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

7 VEZZANI GIULIA (20616) 06-08-2007 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,400

8 DI NUZZO MATILDE (20658) 03-05-2010 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,300

9 GOLFIERI CATERINA (19879) 20-06-2011 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,100

10 BATTAGLIOLI AURORA (20650) 15-11-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,100

11 URSO ALESSIA (18230) 09-06-2006 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,000

12 ZANICHELLI ANITA (20619) 12-01-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,700

13 ETTORRE EMMA (20660) 11-08-2009 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 12,600

14 STOCCHI SOFIA (20680) 23-12-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 12,600



15 GENERANI EMILY (20665) 25-05-2009 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 12,500

16 BERNABEI EMMA (30018) 04-12-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 12,300

17 SACCHETTI GRETA (20590) 11-08-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,300

18 MORA BEATRICE (20670) 07-11-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 12,300

19 SIMONI GIORGIA (19930) 02-07-2007 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,100

20 WURZER MELIA (19940) 28-10-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 11,900

21 SULA KRISTEL (20681) 19-04-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 11,300

22 CORINI DILETTA (20656) 04-05-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 10,900

23 PULLI ILARIA (20676) 05-01-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 10,700

24 CASA CELESTE (20655) 22-03-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 10,300

25 NISCI ALESSIA (20673) 05-01-2007 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 9,600

26 GIACOMOZZI NICOLE (30049) 22-01-2008 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 0,000

27 FOLLI MARTINA (20662) 05-11-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 0,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BALBONI SOFIA (18002) 19-04-2010 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 16,250

2 SACCHETTI GRETA (20590) 11-08-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,500

3 MATTIOLI VERA (18139) 19-08-2007 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 15,150

4 REBUTTINI LETIZIA (5009) 15-03-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,950

5 ETTORRE EMMA (20660) 11-08-2009 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,900

6 DI NUZZO MATILDE (20658) 03-05-2010 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,800

7 VEZZANI GIULIA (20616) 06-08-2007 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,750

8 URSO ALESSIA (18230) 09-06-2006 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,700

9 ADEN ABDI SARA (4775) 03-09-2006 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,600

10 PULLI ILARIA (20676) 05-01-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,600

11 MARMO CECILIA (4935) 08-01-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,600

12 CASA CELESTE (20655) 22-03-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,550

13 GENERANI EMILY (20665) 25-05-2009 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,500

14 NISCI ALESSIA (20673) 05-01-2007 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,400

15 BATTAGLIOLI AURORA (20650) 15-11-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,400

16 MARRA VERONICA (30056) 17-12-2008 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,300

17 STOCCHI SOFIA (20680) 23-12-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 14,300



18 SIMONI GIORGIA (19930) 02-07-2007 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,150

19 BERNABEI EMMA (30018) 04-12-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,100

20 GOLFIERI CATERINA (19879) 20-06-2011 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,000

21 MORA BEATRICE (20670) 07-11-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,750

22 SULA KRISTEL (20681) 19-04-2011 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,700

23 CORINI DILETTA (20656) 04-05-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 13,650

24 WURZER MELIA (19940) 28-10-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,300

25 GIACOMOZZI NICOLE (30049) 22-01-2008 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 0,000

26 FOLLI MARTINA (20662) 05-11-2008 POLISPORTIVA COOP PARMA 1964 ASD 0,000

27 ZANICHELLI ANITA (20619) 12-01-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 0,000

squadra terza-junior

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 FRABBONI GRETA (19867) 02-05-2011 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,700

2 CAMPIONI MARTA (19847) 21-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,500

3 GRAMOLAZZO BIANCA (19880) 23-07-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,200

4 CORDELLA EMMA (29792) 31-07-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,900

5 CAVALIERI LETIZIA (30025) 12-07-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,700

6 BARONCINI CHIARA (30014) 28-06-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,400

7 DALLASTA DILETTA (20492) 04-08-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,300

8 CESARINI MARTINA (29790) 01-09-2010 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,200

9 BELLETTI ILARIA (19833) 08-01-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,200

10 INGOGLIA ANGELAMARIA (20526) 06-10-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,800

11 SERGIO CARLOTTA (29803) 23-09-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 12,100

12 MENGHETTI SOFIA (30060) 16-10-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 11,800

13 BUSSEI IRENE (20462) 16-01-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 11,700

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BUSSEI IRENE (20462) 16-01-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,200



2 CORDELLA EMMA (29792) 31-07-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 11,900

3 FRABBONI GRETA (19867) 02-05-2011 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 11,600

4 BELLETTI ILARIA (19833) 08-01-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 11,400

5 GRAMOLAZZO BIANCA (19880) 23-07-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 11,300

6 CESARINI MARTINA (29790) 01-09-2010 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 11,200

7 CAVALIERI LETIZIA (30025) 12-07-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 11,100

8 SERGIO CARLOTTA (29803) 23-09-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 10,800

9 DALLASTA DILETTA (20492) 04-08-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 10,600

10 INGOGLIA ANGELAMARIA (20526) 06-10-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 10,600

11 CAMPIONI MARTA (19847) 21-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 10,600

12 MENGHETTI SOFIA (30060) 16-10-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 10,400

13 BARONCINI CHIARA (30014) 28-06-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 9,800

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BUSSEI IRENE (20462) 16-01-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

2 FRABBONI GRETA (19867) 02-05-2011 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,000

3 CESARINI MARTINA (29790) 01-09-2010 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,800

4 BELLETTI ILARIA (19833) 08-01-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,400

5 INGOGLIA ANGELAMARIA (20526) 06-10-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,200

6 CORDELLA EMMA (29792) 31-07-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,100

7 CAMPIONI MARTA (19847) 21-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,800

8 GRAMOLAZZO BIANCA (19880) 23-07-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,400

9 DALLASTA DILETTA (20492) 04-08-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,100

10 BARONCINI CHIARA (30014) 28-06-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 11,600

11 CAVALIERI LETIZIA (30025) 12-07-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 10,600

12 SERGIO CARLOTTA (29803) 23-09-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 8,700

13 MENGHETTI SOFIA (30060) 16-10-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 8,600

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BELLETTI ILARIA (19833) 08-01-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,800



2 CORDELLA EMMA (29792) 31-07-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,800

3 CESARINI MARTINA (29790) 01-09-2010 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 13,700

4 CAMPIONI MARTA (19847) 21-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,600

5 CAVALIERI LETIZIA (30025) 12-07-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,500

6 FRABBONI GRETA (19867) 02-05-2011 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,500

7 BUSSEI IRENE (20462) 16-01-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,300

8 BARONCINI CHIARA (30014) 28-06-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,200

9 INGOGLIA ANGELAMARIA (20526) 06-10-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,100

10 GRAMOLAZZO BIANCA (19880) 23-07-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,900

11 DALLASTA DILETTA (20492) 04-08-2009 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,100

12 MENGHETTI SOFIA (30060) 16-10-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 11,800

13 SERGIO CARLOTTA (29803) 23-09-2012 G.S.  ATLETICA 75 A.S.D. 11,600

squadra terza-mista

VOLTEGGIO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 FALAT ALESSIA (30039) 08-01-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

2 MANDURRINO GIORGIA (30055) 16-09-2007 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,600

3 LULJA ISABELA (4916) 17-09-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,600

4 BENASSI SOFIA (20440) 09-08-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,400

5 ZANICHELLI MARTINA (20621) 30-06-2007 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,200

6 PADOVANI ELEONORA (30066) 27-12-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 12,800

7 ODORICI IRENE (4963) 13-12-2007 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 11,800

8 ZANICHELLI BEATRICE (20622) 29-09-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 0,000

9 BORELLI PENELOPE (4817) 22-04-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 0,000

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ZANICHELLI MARTINA (20621) 30-06-2007 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,600

2 ODORICI IRENE (4963) 13-12-2007 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,300

3 ZANICHELLI BEATRICE (20622) 29-09-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 11,100



4 FALAT ALESSIA (30039) 08-01-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 10,500

5 LULJA ISABELA (4916) 17-09-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 9,600

6 PADOVANI ELEONORA (30066) 27-12-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 8,200

7 MANDURRINO GIORGIA (30055) 16-09-2007 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 0,000

8 BENASSI SOFIA (20440) 09-08-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 0,000

9 BORELLI PENELOPE (4817) 22-04-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 0,000

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ZANICHELLI MARTINA (20621) 30-06-2007 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

2 ZANICHELLI BEATRICE (20622) 29-09-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,700

3 LULJA ISABELA (4916) 17-09-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,700

4 ODORICI IRENE (4963) 13-12-2007 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,100

5 MANDURRINO GIORGIA (30055) 16-09-2007 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 11,600

6 BENASSI SOFIA (20440) 09-08-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 11,500

7 FALAT ALESSIA (30039) 08-01-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 11,500

8 PADOVANI ELEONORA (30066) 27-12-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 11,000

9 BORELLI PENELOPE (4817) 22-04-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 0,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ZANICHELLI MARTINA (20621) 30-06-2007 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

2 ODORICI IRENE (4963) 13-12-2007 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

3 FALAT ALESSIA (30039) 08-01-2010 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 14,000

4 MANDURRINO GIORGIA (30055) 16-09-2007 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,800

5 LULJA ISABELA (4916) 17-09-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,700

6 PADOVANI ELEONORA (30066) 27-12-2009 GINNASTICA BIANCOVERDE S.S.D. a R.L. 13,300

7 BENASSI SOFIA (20440) 09-08-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,000

8 ZANICHELLI BEATRICE (20622) 29-09-2008 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 0,000

9 BORELLI PENELOPE (4817) 22-04-2011 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 0,000


